Steel and Composite Structures, Vol. 31, No. 1 (2019) 53-67
DOI: https://doi.org/10.12989/scs.2019.31.1.053
Copyright ©  2019 Techno-Press, Ltd.
1. Introduction
A steel–concrete composite structure has superior
economic feasibility and structural performance. To
maintain the composite action, it is necessary to install a

strength
(MPa)
Rib
thickness
(mm)
Rib
width
(mm)
Rib
height
(mm)
Transverse
rebar
diameter (mm)
Ref.
C40-T10-W80-H100-D16* 40 10 80 100 16
Kim et al. (2013)
C40-T10-W80-H100-D0* 40 10 80 100 -
C40-T8-W80-H100-D16* 40 8 80 100 16
C30-T10-W80-H100-D16* 30 10 80 100 16
C40-T10-W60-H100-D16** 40 10 60 100 16
Kim et al. (2014b)
C40-T10-W80-H100-D16** 40 10 80 100 16
C40-T10-W100-H100-D16** 40 10 100 100 16
C40-T10-W120-H100-D16** 40 10 120 100 16
C40-T10-W80-H80-D16** 40 10 80 80 16
C40-T10-W80-H120-D16** 40 10 80 120 16
C40-T12-W80-H100-D16* 40 12 80 100 16
C50-T10-W80-H100-D16* 50 10 80 100 16 Kim et al. (2015)
C40-T10-W80-H100-D13* 40 10 80 100 13
Kim et al. (2017a)
C40-T10-W80-H100-D19* 40 10 80 100 19
* Specimen with eight ribs; **Specimen with four ribs
54
Numerical simulation of Y-type perfobond rib shear connectors using finite element analysis
anchor embedded in the concrete. Thus, it helps prevent the